EXECUTIVE (4)
PA 13-1/5/
FC 1-2
S 15/

June 25, 1976

Dear Mr. Magofna:

The President asked me to express his thanks for your thoughtfulness in sending him a copy of the resolution of the Northern Mariana Islands Legislature bestowing the title of Honorary Citizen of the Islands upon the Honorable Franklin Haydn Williams. The President is grateful for the Northern Mariana Islands Legislature's special recognition of the leading role Ambassador Williams played in bringing to fruition the Covenant to establish a Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands in political union with the United States.

Sincerely,

Roland L. Elliott
Director of Correspondence

Mr. Santiago B. Magofna Legislative Secretary Government of the Northern Mariana Islands Susupe, Sappan Mariana Islands 96950

RLE:INTERIOR:NSC:JN:mgs

